# OP \$40.00 292

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	09/06/2005

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Simon Robert Miller	09/06/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TRUpour Limited	
Street Address:	Templemichael Business Park	
City:	Longford	
State/Country:	IRELAND	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29255389

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (602)274-6970

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (602) 274-6996

Email: lwg@patentmg.com

Correspondent Name: Lowell W. Gresham

Address Line 1: 5727 N. Seventh Street, Suite 409

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85014

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2270-040DES
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lowell W. Gresham

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=2270-040des Assignment#page1.tif source=2270-040des Assignment#page2.tif source=2270-040des Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017419 FRAME: 0609

500090818

### **ASSIGNMENT**

THIS ASSIGNMENT effective the 6<sup>th</sup> day of September 2005.

### **BETWEEN**

SIMON ROBERT MILLER, a British subject of Grouse Lodge, Milltownpass, Co. Westmeath, Ireland, (hereinafter called "the author") of the one part; and

TRUpour LIMITED, an Irish company of Templemichael Business Park, Longford, Ireland (hereinafter called "TRUpour Limited") of the second part

WHEREAS the author claims to be the true and first author of a design relating to "Beverage Dispense Valve" (hereinafter referred to as "the design") and for which a design application is about to be filed,

AND WHEREAS the author has agreed for the consideration hereinafter appearing to assign and transfer into TRUpour Limited all his right title and interest in and to the design including copyright in the design,

### NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH that:

1. In consideration of the sum of £10.00 (Ten Euro) which has been paid by TRUpour Limited to the author (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged) and other good and valuable consideration, the author hereby assigns to TRUpour Limited absolutely the design, any design right or any copyright therein together with all rights and interests in the same including the right to a design registration and all rights and powers to make applications for registration of designs in the name of TRUpour Limited, or in the name of their assignee or nominee, in the European Union and in any other country of the world in respect of the design, together with all rights and benefits arising therefrom under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or the Treaty Establishing the World Trade Organisation.

PATENT REEL: 017419 FRAME: 0610 2. The author hereby covenants with TRUpour Limited as follows:

(i) that he will (so far as necessary) permit and enable TRUpour Limited to

apply for and will take all reasonable steps to assist TRUpour Limited or its

assignee or nominee in obtaining the registration of a design or like protection

in respect of the design hereinbefore assigned in any territory as may be

required by TRUpour Limited

(ii) that he will at the request and cost of TRUpour Limited execute and do all

such documents, acts and things as may be necessary for the purpose of sub-

paragraph (i) hereof and for vesting any relevant design, application for

registration of design, any design right or copyright in TRUpour Limited or its

assignee or nominee absolutely.

3. The author hereby irrevocably appoints TRUpour Limited as his Attorney in

his name to execute and do any document act or thing which may be

necessary to comply with the provisions of Clause 2 hereof.

4. This assignment relates to rights in the design and does not include or affect

any rights in an invention or patentable subject matter.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been executed the day and

year first herein written.

PATENT

REEL: 017419 FRAME: 0611

# **SIGNED SEALED** and **DELIVERED**

by Simon Robert Miller in the presence of

Witness

SIMON ROBERT MILLER

Executed on behalf of

TRUPOUR LIMITED

Capacity:

MAMAGING DICETTE.

Witness

AUGHAMORE UPPER

AUGHNACLIFFE

CO CONGERD

TRUpour Ltd.

Company Regd. 54537 VAT No: IE9F 64374A

<u>SD5973</u>

**PATENT REEL: 017419 FRAME: 0612**